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[LV] SEJAS APMATU LĪDZEKLIS
NORĀDĪJUMI: 1. Noņemiet vāciņu. 2. Pabīdiet slēdzi, kas atrodas iekārtas sānos, uz 
augšu pozīcijā “ON”. Gaisma automātiski ieslēgsies, kad ierīce ir ieslēgta. 3. Viegli 
piespiediet ierīces galviņu pie ādas. Ierīce nedrīkst atrasties leņķī. Veiciet nelielas 
apļveida kustības, lai noņemtu nevēlamos matiņus. PIEZĪME: Tas ir normāli, ja galva 
lietošanas laikā kļūst silta. TĪRĪŠANA: - Pagrieziet rotējošo matu noņemšanas galviņu 
pretēji pulksteņrādītāja virzienam un noceliet. - Pēc katras lietošanas reizes notīriet 
galvu, izmantojot otu (iekļauts), lai noslaucītu matu paliekas. - Iztukšojiet visus matiņus 
no ierīces korpusa, apgriežot to otrādi un viegli piesitot pie sāniem. - Lai uzliktu matu 
noņemšanas galviņu atpakaļ uz ierīces, savietojiet uz vāciņa esošos "rievas" 
indikatorus ar uz ierīces esošajiem indikatoriem un pagrieziet pulksteņrādītāja 
virzienā. AKUMULATORA UZSTĀDĪŠANA/MAINĪŠANA: - Noņemiet vāciņu. - Ar vienu 
roku satveriet ierīces augšējo daļu, ar otru - apakšējo daļu un izvelciet to, lai atklātu 
akumulatora nodalījumu. - Ievietojiet nodalījumā 1 AA bateriju, pārliecinoties, ka 
pozitīvais pols (+) ir vērsts uz ierīces apakšdaļu. - Pabīdiet/uzspiediet ierīces apakšējo 
korpusu atpakaļ vietā. PIEZĪME: Baterija nav iekļauta. PADOMI UN NORĀDĪJUMI: - Lai 
iegūtu izcilus rezultātus, izmantojiet pusi no 1/4 garuma vai mazāk. - Ja ierīce sāk 
palēnināties, notīriet matu noņemšanas galviņu. un ķermeņa jebkuru matu palieku. Ja 
ierīce joprojām darbojas lēni, nomainiet akumulatoru. - Pietiekami maigs, lai lietotu 
katru dienu. - Airbrush līdzīgai grima uzklāšanai izmantojiet katru dienu. PIEZĪME: 
Pirms pirmās lietošanas pārbaudiet ierīci uz neliela laukuma. Ja rodas jebkādas jutības 
vai alerģiskas reakcijas, nekavējoties pārtrauciet lietošanu. Nelietojiet ierīci uz jutīgas 
vai iekaisušas ādas. 
BRĪDINĀJUMS: - Sargāt no bērniem - Nelietot uz iekaisušas ādas. Pārtrauciet lietošanu, ja rodas 
ādas kairinājums. - Ievērojiet piesardzību, lietojot ap acīm. - Neskalojiet trimmera galvu ar 
ūdeni. - Neiegremdējiet ierīci zem ūdens. - Uzglabāt vēsā, sausā vietā, kad to nelieto. - 
Nepievienojiet akumulatoru nepareizi, neuzlādējiet vai nemetiet to ugunī. Akumulators var 
eksplodēt vai izplūst. - Atbrīvojieties no vecajām baterijām saskaņā ar visiem spēkā esošajiem 
vietējiem noteikumiem.

[HU] ARCSZŐRTELENÍTŐ
ÚTMUTATÓ: 1. Távolítsa el a kupakot 2. Csúsztassa felfelé az egység oldalán található 
kapcsolót „BE” állásba. A lámpa automatikusan kigyullad, ha a készülék „BE” állásban 
van. 3. Finoman nyomja a készülék fejét a bőréhez. Az egység nem állhat ferdén. Kis 
körkörös mozdulatokkal távolítsa el a nem kívánt szőrt.  JEGYZET: Normális, hogy a fej 
felmelegszik használat közben. TISZTÍTÁS: - Forgassa el a forgó szőrtelenítő fejet az 
óramutató járásával ellentétes irányba, és emelje fel. - Minden használat után tisztítsa 
meg a fejet egy kefével (tartozék), hogy törölje le a hajmaradványokat. - Ürítse ki a 
szőrszálakat az egység testéről úgy, hogy megfordítja, és finoman megütögeti az 
oldalát. - Ha vissza szeretné helyezni a szőrtelenítő fejet a készülékre, állítsa egy 
vonalba a kupakon lévő „horony” jelzéseket az egységen lévőkkel, és csavarja az 
óramutató járásával megegyező irányba. AKKUMULÁTOR TELEPÍTÉSE / CSERÉJE: - 
Vegye le a kupakot. - Egyik kezével fogja meg az egység felső részét, a alsó felét a 
másikkal, és húzza szét, hogy felfedje a akkumulátorkamra. - Helyezzen 1 db AA 
elemet a rekeszbe, ügyelve arra, hogy a pozitív pólus (+) az egység alja felé néz. - 
Csúsztassa/pattintsa vissza a helyére az egység alsó burkolatát. MEGJEGYZÉS: Az 
akkumulátor nem tartozék. TIPPEK ÉS UTASÍTÁSOK: - A kiváló eredmény érdekében 
használja a fél 1/4 hosszt vagy annál kevesebbet - Ha az egység lassulni kezd, törölje 
le a szőrtelenítő fejet és testén bármilyen hajmaradvány. Ha az egység továbbra is 
lassan működik cserélje ki az akkumulátort. - Elég gyengéd a mindennapi 
használathoz. - Airbrush-szerű smink felviteléhez használja naponta. JEGYZET: Az első 
használat előtt tesztelje a készüléket egy kis területen. Ha bármilyen érzékenység vagy 
allergiás reakció lép fel, azonnal hagyja abba a használatát. Ne használja a készüléket 
érzékeny vagy irritált bőrön.
FIGYELEM: - Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó - Ne használja irritált bőrön. Hagyja abba a 
használatát, ha bőrre került irritáció lép fel. - Legyen körültekintő, ha szemkörnyékre használja. 
- Ne öblítse le a vágófejet vízzel. - Ne merítse a készüléket víz alá. - Használaton kívül száraz, 
hűvös helyen tárolandó. - Ne csatlakoztassa helytelenül az akkumulátort, ne töltse fel vagy 
dobja ki a tűzben. Az akkumulátor felrobbanhat vagy kifolyhat. - A régi elemeket az 
előírásoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa helyi előírásokat.

[FI] KASVOKARVOJEN POISTAJA
OHJEET: 1. Irrota kansi 2. Liu'uta laitteen sivulla olevaa kytkintä ylöspäin ON-asen-
toon. Valo syttyy automaattisesti, kun laite on "ON". 3. Paina laitteen päätä varovasti 
ihoa vasten. Yksikkö ei saa olla vinossa. Tee pieniä pyöriviä liikkeitä poistaaksesi 
ei-toivotut karvat. MERKINTÄ: On normaalia, että pää lämpenee käytön aikana. 
PUHDISTUS: - Kierrä pyörivää karvanpoistopäätä vastapäivään ja nosta pois. - 
Puhdista pää jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen harjalla (mukana) pyyhkiäksesi pois 
hiusjäämät. - Tyhjennä kaikki hiukset laitteen rungosta kääntämällä se ympäri ja 
napauttamalla varovasti sivuja. - Aseta karvanpoistopää takaisin yksikköön asettamalla 
kannen "ura"-osoittimet kohdakkain laitteessa olevien ja kiertää myötäpäivään. AKUN 
ASENNUS/VAIHTO: - Poista kansi. - Tartu yksikön yläosaan yhdellä kädellä alaosa 
toisella ja vedä erilleen paljastaaksesi akkukammio. - Aseta 1 AA-paristo lokeroon ja 
varmista, että positiivinen napa (+) on yksikön pohjaa kohti. - Liu'uta/napsauta yksikön 
pohjakotelo takaisin paikalleen. HUOMAA: Akku ei sisälly toimitukseen. VINKKEJÄ JA 
OHJEET: - Parhaan tuloksen saavuttamiseksi käytä puolet 1/4 pituudesta tai 
vähemmän - Jos yksikkö alkaa hidastua, tyhjennä karvanpoistopää ja vartaloon 
mahdollisia hiusjäämiä. Jos laite toimii edelleen hitaasti vaihda akku. - Tarpeeksi 
hellävarainen käytettäväksi joka päivä. - Käytä päivittäin airbrush-tyyppistä meikkiä 
varten. MERKINTÄ: Testaa laitetta pienellä alueella ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä. Jos 
ilmenee yliherkkyys- tai allergisia reaktioita, lopeta käyttö välittömästi. Älä käytä 
laitetta herkälle tai ärtyneelle iholle.
VAROITUS: - Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta - Älä käytä ärtyneelle iholle. Lopeta käyttö, jos se 
joutuu iholle ärsytystä esiintyy. - Noudata varovaisuutta käyttäessäsi silmänympärysihoa. - Älä 
huuhtele trimmeripäätä vedellä. - Älä upota laitetta veteen. - Säilytä viileässä, kuivassa 
paikassa, kun sitä ei käytetä. - Älä kytke akkua väärin, lataa tai hävitä tulessa. Akku voi räjähtää 
tai vuotaa. - Hävitä vanhat paristot kaikkien soveltuvien ohjeiden mukaisesti paikalliset 
määräykset.

[RO] EPĂRUL FACIAL
INSTRUCȚIUNI: 1. Scoateți capacul 2. Glisați întrerupătorul situat pe partea laterală a 
unității în sus în poziția „ON”. Lumina se va aprinde automat când unitatea este „ON”. 
3. Apăsați ușor capul unității pe piele. Unitatea nu trebuie să fie înclinată. Continuați 
cu mișcări circulare mici pentru a îndepărta părul nedorit. NOTĂ: Este normal ca 
capul să se încălzească în timpul utilizării. CURĂȚARE: - Răsuciți capul rotativ de 
îndepărtare a părului în sens invers acelor de ceasornic și ridicați-l. - Dupa fiecare 
utilizare, curatati capul folosind o perie (inclusa) pentru a sterge resturile de par. - 
Goliți orice păr de pe corpul unității, răsturnându-l și atingând ușor părțile laterale. - 
Pentru a pune capul de îndepărtare a părului înapoi pe unitate, aliniați indicatorii 
„caneluri” de pe capac cu cei de pe unitate și răsuciți în sensul acelor de ceasornic. 
INSTALARE / SCHIMBARE BATERIE: - Scoateți capacul. - Prindeți secțiunea 
superioară a unității cu o mână, jumătatea inferioară cu cealaltă și trageți în afară 
pentru a dezvălui camera bateriei. - Puneți 1 baterie AA în compartiment, 
asigurându-vă că polul pozitiv (+) este orientat spre partea de jos a unității. - 
Glisați/fixați carcasa inferioară a unității la loc. NOTĂ: Bateria nu este inclusă. SFATURI 
ȘI INDICATURI: - Pentru rezultate superioare, utilizați pe jumătate de 1/4 din lungime 
sau mai puțin - Dacă unitatea începe să încetinească, curățați capul de îndepărtare a 
părului și corpul oricărui reziduu de păr. Dacă unitatea încă funcționează lent, 
schimbați bateria. - Suficient de blând pentru a fi folosit în fiecare zi. - Pentru 
aplicarea machiajului asemănător cu aerograful, folosiți zilnic. NOTĂ: Înainte de 
prima utilizare, testați dispozitivul pe o zonă mică. Dacă apare orice sensibilitate sau 
reacții alergice, întrerupeți imediat utilizarea. Nu utilizați dispozitivul pe piele 
sensibilă sau iritată. 
AVERTISMENT: - A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor - A nu se utiliza pe pielea iritată. Întrerupeți 
utilizarea dacă apare iritația pielii. - Aveți grijă când utilizați în jurul ochilor. - Nu clătiți cu apă 
capul de tuns. - Nu scufundați unitatea sub apă. - A se pastra intr-un loc uscat si racoros cand 
nu este folosit. - Nu conectați incorect bateria, nu încărcați sau aruncați în foc. Bateria poate 
exploda sau curge. - Aruncați bateriile vechi în conformitate cu toate reglementările locale 
aplicabile.

[PT] DEPILADOR FACIAL
INSTRUÇÕES: 1. Remova a tampa 2. Deslize o interruptor localizado na lateral da 
unidade para cima na posição “ON”. A luz acenderá automaticamente quando a 
unidade estiver “ON”. 3. Pressione suavemente a cabeça da unidade contra a sua 
pele. A unidade não deve estar em um ângulo. Continue fazendo pequenos 
movimentos circulares para remover os pelos indesejados. NOTA: É normal que a 
cabeça fique quente com o uso. LIMPEZA: - Gire a cabeça giratória de depilação no 
sentido anti-horário e levante. - Após cada uso, limpe a cabeça usando uma escova 
(incluída) para remover os resíduos de cabelo. - Esvazie qualquer cabelo do corpo 
da unidade, virando-o e batendo suavemente nas laterais. - Para recolocar a cabeça 
de depilação no aparelho, alinhe os indicadores de “ranhura” na tampa com os do 
aparelho e gire no sentido horário. INSTALAÇÃO / TROCA DA BATERIA: - Remova a 
tampa. - Agarre a parte superior da unidade com uma mão, a metade inferior com a 
outra e separe para revelar o compartimento da bateria. - Coloque 1 pilha AA no 
compartimento, certificando-se de que pólo positivo (+) está voltado para a parte 
inferior da unidade. - Deslize/encaixe a caixa inferior da unidade de volta no lugar. 
NOTA: Bateria não incluída. DICAS E INDICAÇÕES: - Para resultados superiores, use 
em metade de 1/4 de comprimento ou menos - Se a unidade começar a 
desacelerar, limpe a cabeça de depilação e corpo de qualquer resíduo de cabelo. 
Se a unidade ainda estiver funcionando lentamente, troque a bateria. - Suave o 
suficiente para usar todos os dias. - Para aplicação de maquiagem tipo aerógrafo, 
use diariamente. NOTA: Antes do primeiro uso, teste o dispositivo em uma pequena 
área. Se ocorrer qualquer sensibilidade ou reações alérgicas, interrompa o uso 
imediatamente. Não use o dispositivo em pele sensível ou irritada. 
AVISO: - Manter fora do alcance das crianças - Não utilizar em pele irritada. Interrompa o uso 
se ocorrer irritação da pele. - Tenha cuidado ao usar ao redor dos olhos. - Não lave a cabeça 
do aparador com água. - Não mergulhe a unidade na água. - Armazenar em local fresco e 
seco quando não estiver em uso. - Não conecte a bateria incorretamente, carregue ou 
descarte no fogo. A bateria pode explodir ou vazar. - Descarte as baterias velhas de acordo 
com todos os regulamentos locais aplicáveis.

[LT] VEIDO PLAUKŲ VALIKLIS
NURODYMAI: 1. Nuimkite dangtelį. 2. Pastumkite įrenginio šone esantį jungiklį 
aukštyn į „ON“ padėtį. Apšvietimas automatiškai įsijungs, kai įrenginys bus įjungtas. 3. 
Švelniai prispauskite įrenginio galvutę prie odos. Įrenginys neturi būti kampu. Atlikite 
nedidelius sukamuosius judesius, kad pašalintumėte nepageidaujamus plaukus. 
PASTABA: Normalu, kad galva sušyla naudojant. VALYMAS: - Pasukite besisukančią 
plaukų šalinimo galvutę prieš laikrodžio rodyklę ir nuimkite. - Po kiekvieno naudojimo 
nuvalykite galvutę šepetėliu (pridedama), kad pašalintumėte plaukų likučius. - 
Ištuštinkite visus plaukus nuo įrenginio korpuso apversdami ir švelniai bakstelėdami į 
šonus. - Norėdami vėl uždėti plaukų šalinimo galvutę ant įrenginio, ant dangtelio 
esančius „griovelio“ indikatorius sulygiuokite su ant įrenginio esančiais ir pasukite 
pagal laikrodžio rodyklę. AKUMULIATORIJOS ĮDIEGIMAS / KEITIMAS: - Nuimkite 
dangtelį. - Viena ranka suimkite viršutinę įrenginio dalį, kita – apatinę ir ištraukite, kad 
atskleistumėte akumuliatoriaus skyrių. - Įdėkite 1 AA bateriją į skyrių ir įsitikinkite, kad 
teigiamas polius (+) yra nukreiptas į įrenginio apačią. - Pastumkite / užfiksuokite 
apatinį įrenginio korpusą atgal į vietą. PASTABA: Baterija neįtraukta. PATARIMAI IR 
NURODYMAI: - Siekdami geresnių rezultatų, naudokite pusę 1/4 ilgio ar mažiau - Jei 
įrenginys pradeda lėtėti, nuvalykite plaukų šalinimo galvutę. ir kūno bet kokių plaukų 
likučių. Jei įrenginys vis dar veikia lėtai, pakeiskite bateriją. - Pakankamai švelnus 
naudoti kiekvieną dieną. - Naudojant aerozolį primenantį makiažą, naudokite kasdien. 
PASTABA: Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą, išbandykite įrenginį nedideliame plote. Jei 
atsiranda bet kokių jautrumo ar alerginių reakcijų, nedelsdami nutraukite naudojimą. 
Nenaudokite prietaiso ant jautrios ar sudirgusios odos.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: - Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje - Nenaudoti ant sudirgusios odos. 
Nutraukite naudojimą, jei atsiranda odos dirginimas. - Būkite atsargūs naudodami aplink akis. - 
Neplaukite žoliapjovės galvutės vandeniu. - Nenardinkite įrenginio po vandeniu. - Kai 
nenaudojate, laikykite vėsioje sausoje vietoje. - Neprijunkite akumuliatoriaus netinkamai, 
neįkraukite ir nemeskite į ugnį. Baterija gali sprogti arba nutekėti. - Senas baterijas išmeskite 
laikydamiesi visų galiojančių vietinių taisyklių.

[SK] ODSTRAŇOVAČ VLASOV NA TVÁRI
NÁVOD: 1. Odstráňte uzáver 2. Posuňte prepínač umiestnený na boku jednotky 
smerom nahor do polohy „ON“. Svetlo sa automaticky zapne, keď je jednotka 
zapnutá. 3. Hlavu jednotky jemne pritlačte k pokožke. Jednotka by nemala byť pod 
uhlom. Pokračujte malými krúživými pohybmi, aby ste odstránili nežiaduce chĺpky. 
POZNÁMKA: Je normálne, že sa hlava používaním zahrieva. ČISTENIE: - Otočte 
rotačnú hlavicu na odstraňovanie chĺpkov proti smeru hodinových ručičiek a 
zdvihnite ju. - Po každom použití vyčistite hlavu pomocou kefky (súčasť balenia), aby 
ste zotreli zvyšky vlasov. - Vyprázdnite všetky vlasy z tela jednotky tak, že ich otočíte a 
jemne poklepete po stranách. - Ak chcete nasadiť hlavicu na odstraňovanie chĺpkov 
späť na jednotku, zarovnajte indikátory „drážky“ na uzávere s indikátormi na jednotke 
a otočte v smere hodinových ručičiek. INŠTALÁCIA / VÝMENA BATÉRIE: - Odstráňte 
uzáver. - Jednou rukou uchopte hornú časť jednotky, druhou jej spodnú polovicu a 
potiahnutím od seba odkryte priestor na batérie. - Do priehradky vložte 1 batériu AA 
a uistite sa, že kladný pól (+) smeruje k spodnej časti jednotky. - Zasuňte/zaklapnite 
spodný kryt jednotky späť na miesto. POZNÁMKA: Batéria nie je súčasťou balenia. 
TIPY A UPOZORNENIA: - Ak chcete dosiahnuť vynikajúce výsledky, použite polovicu 
dĺžky 1/4 alebo menej - Ak sa zariadenie začne spomaľovať, vyčistite hlavu na 
odstraňovanie chĺpkov a telo akýchkoľvek zvyškov vlasov. Ak jednotka stále beží 
pomaly, vymeňte batériu. - Dostatočne jemný na každodenné použitie. - Na 
nanášanie make-upu ako airbrush používajte denne. POZNÁMKA: Pred prvým 
použitím vyskúšajte zariadenie na malej ploche. Ak sa vyskytne akákoľvek citlivosť 
alebo alergická reakcia, okamžite prestaňte používať. Zariadenie nepoužívajte na 
citlivú alebo podráždenú pokožku. 
UPOZORNENIE: - Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí - Nepoužívať na podráždenú pokožku. V 
prípade podráždenia pokožky prestaňte používať. - Pri používaní okolo očí buďte opatrní. - 
Neoplachujte zastrihávaciu hlavu vodou. - Neponárajte jednotku pod vodu. - Keď sa 
nepoužíva, skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. - Nepripájajte batériu nesprávne, 
nenabíjajte ju ani ju nevhadzujte do ohňa. Batéria môže explodovať alebo vytiecť. - Staré 
batérie zlikvidujte v súlade so všetkými platnými miestnymi predpismi.

[SL] ODSTRANJEVALEC DLAČIC NA OBRAZU
NAVODILA: 1. Odstranite pokrovček. 2. Potisnite stikalo ob strani enote navzgor v 
položaj »ON«. Lučka se samodejno vklopi, ko je enota vklopljena. 3. Glavo enote 
nežno pritisnite ob kožo. Enota ne sme biti pod kotom. Nadaljujte z majhnimi 
krožnimi gibi, da odstranite neželene dlake. OPOMBA: Normalno je, da se glava 
med uporabo segreje. ČIŠČENJE: - Zasukajte vrtljivo glavo za odstranjevanje dlak v 
nasprotni smeri urnega kazalca in jo dvignite. - Po vsaki uporabi očistite glavo s 
krtačo (priloženo), da obrišete ostanke las. - Odstranite morebitne dlake s telesa 
enote tako, da jo obrnete in nežno udarite po straneh. - Če želite glavo za 
odstranjevanje dlak namestiti nazaj na enoto, poravnajte indikatorje "utorov" na 
pokrovčku s tistimi na enoti in jih zavrtite v smeri urinega kazalca. NAMESTITEV/MEN-
JAVA BATERIJE: - Odstranite pokrovček. - Z eno roko primite zgornji del enote, z 
drugo pa spodnjo polovico in potegnite narazen, da odkrijete prostor za baterije. - 
Vstavite 1 baterijo AA v predal in se prepričajte, da je pozitivni pol (+) je obrnjen proti 
dnu enote. - Potisnite/zaskočite spodnji del ohišja enote nazaj na mesto. OPOMBA: 
Baterija ni priložena. NASVETI IN NAPOTI: - Za vrhunske rezultate uporabite na 
polovici 1/4 dolžine ali manj - Če se enota začne upočasnjevati, odstranite glavo za 
odstranjevanje dlak. In telo morebitnih ostankov las. Če enota še vedno deluje 
počasi, zamenjajte baterijo. - Dovolj nežen za vsakodnevno uporabo. - Za nanos ličil, 
podoben zračnemu čopiču, uporabljajte vsak dan. OPOMBA: Pred prvo uporabo 
preizkusite napravo na majhni površini. Če se pojavi kakršna koli občutljivost ali 
alergijska reakcija, takoj prenehajte z uporabo. Naprave ne uporabljajte na občutljivi 
ali razdraženi koži. 
OPOZORILO: - Hraniti izven dosega otrok - Ne uporabljati na razdraženi koži. Če se pojavi 
draženje kože, prenehajte z uporabo. - Bodite previdni pri uporabi okoli oči. - Glave trimerja 
ne izpirajte z vodo. - Enote ne potapljajte pod vodo. - Ko ni v uporabi, hranite na hladnem in 
suhem mestu. - Baterije ne priključite nepravilno, ne polnite ali odvrzite v ogenj. Baterija lahko 
eksplodira ali pušča. - Stare baterije zavrzite v skladu z vsemi veljavnimi lokalnimi predpisi.

[MT] REMOVER XAGĦAR TAL-WIĊĊ
DIREZZJONIJIET: 1. Neħħi l-Kap 2. Żerżaq l-iswiċċ li jinsab fuq in-naħa tal-unità 'l fuq 
fil-pożizzjoni "ON". Id-dawl jinxtegħel awtomatikament meta l-unità tkun "ON". 3. 
Agħfas bil-mod ir-ras tal-unità ċatta kontra l-ġilda tiegħek. L-unità m'għandhiex tkun 
fuq angolu. Ipproċedi agħmel movimenti ċirkolari żgħar biex tneħħi xagħar mhux 
mixtieq. NOTA: Huwa normali li r-ras tisħon bl-użu. TINDIF: - Dawwar ir-ras li ddur 
għat-tneħħija tax-xagħar kontra l-arloġġ u neħħi. - Wara kull użu, naddaf ir-ras billi 
tuża pinzell (inkluż) biex timsaħ ir-residwu tax-xagħar. - Battal kull xagħar mill-ġisem 
tal-unità billi dawwarha u ttektek bil-mod il-ġnub. - Biex tpoġġi r-ras tat-tneħħija 
tax-xagħar lura fuq l-unità, allinja l-indikaturi tal-"groove" fuq l-għatu ma 'dawk fuq 
l-unità u dawwar lejn l-arloġġ. INSTALLAZZJONI/BIDLA TAL-BATTERIJA: - Neħħi 
l-għatu. - Aqbad is-sezzjoni ta 'fuq ta' l-unità b'id waħda, in-nofs ta 'isfel bl-oħra, u 
iġbed il-parti biex tikxef il-kamra tal-batterija. - Poġġi batterija AA 1 fil-kompartiment, 
u kun żgur li l -arblu pożittiv (+) qed jiffaċċja l-qiegħ tal-unità. - Żerżaq/għaqqad il-kisi 
tal-qiegħ tal-unità lura fil-post. NOTA: Batterija mhux inkluża. TIPS & POINTERS: - 
Għal riżultati superjuri, uża fuq nofs 1/4 fit-tul jew inqas - Jekk l-unità tibda tonqos, 
neħħi r-ras tat-tneħħija tax-xagħar u korp ta 'kwalunkwe residwu tax-xagħar. Jekk 
l-unità għadha taħdem bil-mod ibdel il-batterija. - Ġentili biżżejjed biex tuża kuljum. - 
Għal applikazzjoni ta 'make-up bħal airbrush, uża kuljum. NOTA: Qabel l-ewwel użu, 
ittestja l-apparat fuq żona żgħira. Jekk iseħħu xi sensittività jew reazzjonijiet allerġiċi, 
waqqaf l-użu immedjatament. Tużax it-tagħmir tiegħek fuq ġilda sensittiva jew irritata.
TWISSIJA: - Żomm 'il bogħod mit-tfal - Tużax fuq ġilda irritata. Waqqaf l-użu jekk isseħħ 
irritazzjoni tal-ġilda. - Oqgħod attent meta tuża madwar l-għajnejn. - Laħlaħx l-ilma tar-ras 
tat-trimmer. - Tgħaddasx l-unità taħt l-ilma. - Aħżen f'post frisk niexef meta ma tkunx qed tuża. 
- Tqabbadx il-batterija b'mod mhux xieraq, iċċarġja, jew tarmiha fin-nar. Il-batterija tista' 
tisplodi jew tnixxi. - Armi batteriji qodma skont ir-regolamenti lokali applikabbli kollha.

[GA] REMOVER GRUAIGE AGHAIDH
TREORACHA: 1. Bain an caipín 2. Sleamhnaigh an lasc atá suite ar thaobh an aonaid 
suas go dtí an suíomh “AR”. Casfaidh an solas go huathoibríoch nuair a bhíonn an 
t-aonad “AR”. 3. Brúigh ceann an aonaid go réidh i gcoinne do chraiceann. Níor 
cheart go mbeadh an t-aonad ar uillinn. Lean ar aghaidh ag déanamh gluaisní 
ciorclach beaga chun gruaig nach dteastaíonn a bhaint. TABHAIR FAOI DEARA: Is 
gnách don cheann éirí te le húsáid. GLANADH: - Cas ar an rothlú ceann bhaint 
gruaige tuathal agus ardaigh as. - Tar éis gach úsáid, glan an ceann trí úsáid a bhaint 
as scuab (san áireamh) chun an t-iarmhar gruaige a ghlanadh. - Folmhaigh aon 
ghruaig ó chorp an aonaid trí é a chasadh agus a chnagadh go réidh ar na 
taobhanna. - Chun an ceann bainte gruaige a chur ar ais ar an aonad, líne suas na 
táscairí "groove" ar an caipín leo siúd ar an aonad agus casadh ar deiseal. Ceallraí a 
Shuiteáil / A CHUR: - Bain an caipín. - Grab an chuid uachtarach den aonad le lámh 
amháin, an leath bun leis an taobh eile, agus tarraing as a chéile chun an seomra 
ceallraí a nochtadh. - Cuir 1 cadhnra AA isteach san urrann, ag cinntiú go bhfuil an tá 
cuaille dearfach (+) os comhair bun an aonaid. - Sleamhnaigh/sleamhnaigh 
bunchásáil an aonaid ar ais ina áit. TABHAIR FAOI DEARA: Ceallra nach bhfuil san 
áireamh. LEIDEANNA & GNÍOMHAIRÍ: - Le haghaidh torthaí níos fearr, bain úsáid as 
leath 1/4 nó níos lú - Má thosaíonn an t-aonad ag dul i laghad, glan an ceann bainte 
gruaige agus corp aon iarmhar gruaige. Má tá an t-aonad fós ag rith go mall athraigh 
an ceallraí. - Go leor milis le húsáid gach lá. - Chun iarratas smidiú cosúil le airbrush, 
bain úsáid as go laethúil. NÓTA: Roimh úsáid den chéad uair, déan an gléas a thástáil 
ar limistéar beag. Má tharlaíonn aon íogaireacht nó frithghníomhartha ailléirgeacha, 
scoir den úsáid láithreach. Ná húsáid do ghléas ar chraiceann íogair nó irritated. 
RABHADH: - Coinnigh as teacht ar leanaí - Ná húsáid ar chraiceann irritated. Scoir den úsáid 
má tharlaíonn greannú craicinn. - Bí cúramach agus tú ag úsáid timpeall na súl. - Ná sruthlaigh 
ceann trimmer uisce. - Ná cuir an t-aonad faoi uisce. - Stóráil in áit fhionnuar tirim nuair nach 
bhfuil sé in úsáid. - Ná ceangail an ceallraí go míchuí, ná déan é a mhuirearú ná a dhiúscairt trí 
thine. Féadfaidh ceallraí pléascadh nó sceitheadh. - Déan seancheallraí a dhiúscairt de réir na 
rialachán áitiúil is infheidhme.

[EL] ΑΠΟΤΡΙΧΩΤΙΚΟ ΠΡΟΣΩΠΟΥ
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ: 1. Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι 2. Σύρετε το διακόπτη που βρίσκεται στο πλάι της 
μονάδας προς τα πάνω στη θέση «ON». Το φως θα ανάψει αυτόματα όταν η μονάδα είναι 
«ON». 3. Πιέστε απαλά την κεφαλή της μονάδας πάνω στο δέρμα σας. Η μονάδα δεν 
πρέπει να βρίσκεται σε γωνία. Συνεχίστε κάνοντας μικρές κυκλικές κινήσεις για να 
αφαιρέσετε την ανεπιθύμητη τρίχα. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Είναι φυσιολογικό το κεφάλι να 
ζεσταίνεται με τη χρήση. ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΣ: - Περιστρέψτε την περιστρεφόμενη κεφαλή 
αποτρίχωσης αριστερόστροφα και ανασηκώστε. - Μετά από κάθε χρήση, καθαρίστε το 
κεφάλι χρησιμοποιώντας μια βούρτσα (συμπεριλαμβάνεται) για να σκουπίσετε τα 
υπολείμματα των μαλλιών. - Αδειάστε τυχόν τρίχες από το σώμα της μονάδας 
αναποδογυρίζοντάς το και χτυπώντας απαλά τα πλάγια. - Για να επανατοποθετήσετε την 
κεφαλή αποτρίχωσης στη μονάδα, ευθυγραμμίστε τις ενδείξεις «αυλάκωσης» στο καπάκι 
με αυτές στη μονάδα και στρίψτε δεξιόστροφα. ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ / ΑΛΛΑΓΗ ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑΣ: - 
Αφαιρέστε το καπάκι. - Πιάστε το επάνω τμήμα της μονάδας με το ένα χέρι, το κάτω μισό 
με το άλλο και τραβήξτε το προς τα έξω για να αποκαλύψετε το θάλαμο της μπαταρίας. - 
Τοποθετήστε 1 μπαταρία ΑΑ στη θήκη, βεβαιωθείτε ότι Ο θετικός πόλος (+) είναι 
στραμμένος προς το κάτω μέρος της μονάδας. - Σύρετε/κουμπώστε το κάτω περίβλημα 
της μονάδας ξανά στη θέση του. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Δεν περιλαμβάνεται μπαταρία. ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ 
& ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΕΙΣ: - Για ανώτερα αποτελέσματα, χρησιμοποιήστε το μισό μήκους 1/4 ή 
λιγότερο - Εάν η μονάδα αρχίσει να επιβραδύνεται, καθαρίστε την κεφαλή αποτρίχωσης 
και σώμα από τυχόν υπολείμματα τρίχας. Εάν η μονάδα εξακολουθεί να λειτουργεί αργά, 
αλλάξτε την μπαταρία. - Αρκετά απαλό για χρήση κάθε μέρα. - Για εφαρμογή μακιγιάζ που 
μοιάζει με αερογράφο, χρησιμοποιήστε το καθημερινά. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Πριν από την πρώτη 
χρήση, δοκιμάστε τη συσκευή σε μια μικρή περιοχή. Εάν εμφανιστεί οποιαδήποτε 
ευαισθησία ή αλλεργική αντίδραση, διακόψτε αμέσως τη χρήση. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τη 
συσκευή σας σε ευαίσθητο ή ερεθισμένο δέρμα. 
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: - Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά - Να μην χρησιμοποιείται σε 
ερεθισμένο δέρμα. Διακόψτε τη χρήση εάν εμφανιστεί ερεθισμός του δέρματος. - Να είστε 
προσεκτικοί όταν το χρησιμοποιείτε γύρω από τα μάτια. - Μην ξεπλένετε το νερό της 
κεφαλής κοπής. - Μην βυθίζετε τη μονάδα κάτω από νερό. - Φυλάσσεται σε δροσερό και 
ξηρό μέρος όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται. - Μην συνδέετε σωστά την μπαταρία, μην τη 
φορτίζετε και μην την απορρίπτετε στη φωτιά. Η μπαταρία μπορεί να εκραγεί ή να 
διαρρεύσει. - Απορρίψτε τις παλιές μπαταρίες σύμφωνα με όλους τους ισχύοντες τοπικούς 
κανονισμούς.

[BG] ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ЗА КОСМИ ОТ ЛИЦЕТО
УКАЗАНИЯ: 1. Отстранете капачката. 2. Плъзнете превключвателя, разположен 
отстрани на уреда, нагоре в положение „ON“. Светлината ще се включи автоматично, 
когато уредът е включен. 3. Внимателно притиснете главата на устройството към 
кожата си. Устройството не трябва да е под ъгъл. Продължете да правите малки 
кръгови движения, за да премахнете нежеланото окосмяване. ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Нормално 
е главата да се затопли при употреба. ПОЧИСТВАНЕ: - Завъртете въртящата се глава за 
обезкосмяване обратно на часовниковата стрелка и я извадете. - След всяка употреба 
почиствайте главата с помощта на четка (включена), за да отстраните остатъците от 
косата. - Изпразнете всички косми от тялото на уреда, като го обърнете и леко потупате 
отстрани. - За да поставите главата за обезкосмяване обратно на уреда, подравнете 
индикаторите „жлеб“ на капачката с тези на уреда и завъртете по посока на 
часовниковата стрелка. ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ / СМЯНА НА БАТЕРИЯТА: - Отстранете 
капачката. - Хванете горната част на модула с една ръка, долната половина с другата и 
го раздърпайте, за да разкриете отделението за батерията. - Поставете 1 AA батерия в 
отделението, като се уверите, че положителният полюс (+) е обърнат към дъното на 
устройството. - Плъзнете/захванете долния корпус на устройството обратно на мястото 
му. ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Батерията не е включена. СЪВЕТИ И УКАЗАНИЯ: - За превъзходни 
резултати използвайте на половин 1/4 дължина или по-малко - Ако уредът започне да се 
забавя, изчистете главата за обезкосмяване и тялото на всякакви остатъци от коса. Ако 
устройството все още работи бавно, сменете батерията. - Достатъчно нежен, за да се 
използва всеки ден. - За нанасяне на грим като с аерограф, използвайте ежедневно. 
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Преди първата употреба тествайте устройството върху малка площ. Ако 
възникне някаква чувствителност или алергични реакции, незабавно прекратете 
употребата. Не използвайте устройството си върху чувствителна или раздразнена кожа.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: - Да се   пази от деца - Да не се използва върху раздразнена кожа. 
Прекратете употребата, ако се появи дразнене на кожата. - Бъдете внимателни, когато 
използвате около очите. - Не изплаквайте главата на тримера с вода. - Не потапяйте 
устройството под вода. - Съхранявайте на хладно и сухо място, когато не се използва. - 
Не свързвайте батерията неправилно, не зареждайте и не изхвърляйте в огън. 
Батерията може да избухне или да протече. - Изхвърлете старите батерии съгласно 
всички приложими местни разпоредби.

[HR] SREDSTVO ZA UKLANJANJE DLAČICA SA LICA
UPUTE: 1. Uklonite poklopac 2. Gurnite prekidač koji se nalazi na bočnoj strani 
jedinice prema gore u položaj "ON". Svjetlo će se automatski uključiti kada je jedinica 
uključena. 3. Nježno pritisnite glavu jedinice ravno uz kožu. Jedinica ne smije biti pod 
kutom. Nastavite s malim kružnim pokretima kako biste uklonili neželjene dlačice. 
NAPOMENA: normalno je da se glava zagrije tijekom uporabe. ČIŠĆENJE: - Okrenite 
rotirajuću glavu za uklanjanje dlačica u smjeru suprotnom od kazaljke na satu i 
podignite je. - Nakon svake uporabe, očistite glavu pomoću četke (isporučena) kako 
biste obrisali ostatke kose. - Uklonite sve dlake s tijela jedinice tako da je okrenete i 
nježno lupkate po stranama. - Kako biste glavu za uklanjanje dlačica vratili na jedinicu, 
poravnajte indikatore "utora" na kapici s onima na jedinici i zakrenite u smjeru 
kazaljke na satu. UGRADNJA / ZAMJENA BATERIJE: - Uklonite čep. - Jednom rukom 
uhvatite gornji dio jedinice, a drugom donju polovicu i razdvojite kako biste otkrili 
pretinac za baterije. - Stavite 1 AA bateriju u odjeljak, pazeći da je pozitivni pol (+) je 
okrenut prema dnu jedinice. - Gurnite/pričvrstite donje kućište jedinice natrag na 
mjesto. NAPOMENA: Baterija nije uključena. SAVJETI I UPUTSTVA: - Za vrhunske 
rezultate, koristite na pola 1/4 duljine ili manje - Ako jedinica počne usporavati, 
očistite glavu za uklanjanje dlačica i tijelo bilo kakvih ostataka dlaka. Ako jedinica i 
dalje sporo radi, promijenite bateriju. - Dovoljno nježan za korištenje svaki dan. - Za 
nanošenje šminke poput zračnog kista, koristite svakodnevno. BILJEŠKA: Prije prve 
uporabe testirajte uređaj na maloj površini. Ako se pojavi bilo kakva osjetljivost ili 
alergijska reakcija, odmah prekinite s upotrebom. Nemojte koristiti uređaj na 
osjetljivoj ili nadraženoj koži. 
UPOZORENJE: - Čuvati izvan dohvata djece - Ne koristiti na nadraženoj koži. Prekinite 
korištenje ako se pojavi iritacija kože. - Budite oprezni kada koristite oko očiju. - Nemojte 
ispirati glavu trimera vodom. - Nemojte uranjati jedinicu u vodu. - Čuvajte na hladnom i suhom 
mjestu kada nije u upotrebi. - Nemojte nepravilno spajati bateriju, puniti je ili bacati u vatru. 
Baterija može eksplodirati ili iscuriti. - Stare baterije odložite u skladu sa svim primjenjivim 
lokalnim propisima.

[CS] ODSTRAŇOVAČ VLASŮ NA OBLIČEJI
POKYNY: 1. Odstraňte uzávěr 2. Posuňte spínač umístěný na boku jednotky nahoru do 
polohy „ON“. Světlo se automaticky rozsvítí, když je jednotka „ON“. 3. Jemně 
přitiskněte hlavu jednotky na kůži. Jednotka by neměla být pod úhlem. Pokračujte 
malými krouživými pohyby, abyste odstranili nežádoucí chloupky. POZNÁMKA: Je 
normální, že se hlava používáním zahřívá. ČIŠTĚNÍ: - Otočte rotační hlavu pro 
odstraňování chloupků proti směru hodinových ručiček a zvedněte ji. - Po každém 
použití očistěte hlavu kartáčkem (součástí balení), abyste setřeli zbytky vlasů. - 
Vyprázdněte všechny vlasy z těla jednotky otočením a jemným poklepáním po 
stranách. - Chcete-li nasadit hlavici pro odstraňování chloupků zpět na jednotku, 
zarovnejte indikátory „drážky“ na uzávěru s indikátory na jednotce a otočte ve směru 
hodinových ručiček. INSTALACE / VÝMĚNA BATERIE: - Sejměte víčko. - Jednou rukou 
uchopte horní část jednotky, druhou spodní polovinu a odtáhněte ji, abyste odhalili 
prostor pro baterii. - Vložte 1 baterii AA do přihrádky a ujistěte se, že kladný pól (+) 
směřuje ke spodní části jednotky. - Zasuňte/zaklapněte spodní kryt jednotky zpět na 
místo. POZNÁMKA: Baterie není součástí dodávky. TIPY A RADY: - Chcete-li 
dosáhnout lepších výsledků, použijte polovinu délky 1/4 nebo méně - Pokud se 
jednotka začne zpomalovat, vyčistěte hlavu pro odstraňování chloupků a tělo všech 
zbytků vlasů. Pokud jednotka stále běží pomalu, vyměňte baterii. - Dostatečně jemný 
pro každodenní použití. - Pro nanášení make-upu jako airbrush používejte denně. 
POZNÁMKA: Před prvním použitím zařízení vyzkoušejte na malé ploše. Pokud se 
objeví jakákoli citlivost nebo alergická reakce, okamžitě přestaňte používat. Zařízení 
nepoužívejte na citlivou nebo podrážděnou pokožku. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: - Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí - Nepoužívejte na podrážděnou pokožku. Při 
podráždění pokožky přestaňte používat. - Při používání kolem očí buďte opatrní. - 
Neoplachujte zastřihovací hlavu vodou. - Neponořujte jednotku pod vodu. - Pokud se 
nepoužívá, skladujte na chladném suchém místě. - Nepřipojujte baterii nesprávně, nenabíjejte 
ji ani ji nevhazujte do ohně. Baterie může explodovat nebo vytéct. - Staré baterie zlikvidujte v 
souladu se všemi platnými místními předpisy.

[ET] NÄOHARVU EEMALDAMINE
JUHISED: 1. Eemaldage kork 2. Lükake seadme küljel asuv lüliti üles asendisse "ON". 
Tuli lülitub automaatselt sisse, kui seade on asendis "SEES". 3. Vajutage seadme pea 
õrnalt vastu nahka. Seade ei tohiks olla nurga all. Soovimatute juuste eemaldamiseks 
jätkake väikeste ringjate liigutustega. MÄRKUS. On normaalne, et pea läheb 
kasutamisel soojaks. PUHASTAMINE: - Keerake pöörlevat karvaeemalduspead 
vastupäeva ja tõstke ära. - Pärast iga kasutamist puhastage pead, kasutades harja 
(kaasas), et pühkida juuksejäägid ära. - Tühjendage kõik karvad seadme korpusest, 
keerates need ümber ja koputades õrnalt külgedele. - Karvaeemalduspea seadmele 
tagasi asetamiseks joondage kaanel olevad soone indikaatorid seadmel olevate 
näidikutega ja keerake päripäeva. AKU PAIGALDAMINE / VAHETAMINE: - Eemaldage 
kork. - Haarake ühe käega seadme ülemisest osast, teisega alumisest poolest ja 
tõmmake lahti, et paljastada akupesa. - Asetage lahtrisse 1 AA patarei, veendudes, et 
positiivne poolus (+) on suunatud seadme põhja poole. - Libistage/klõpsake seadme 
alumine korpus tagasi oma kohale. MÄRKUS: aku ei kuulu komplekti. NÕUANDED JA 
NÕUANDED: - Suurepäraste tulemuste saavutamiseks kasutage pool 1/4 või vähem - 
Kui seade hakkab aeglustuma, tühjendage karvaeemalduspea. Ja keha mis tahes 
karvajäägid. Kui seade töötab endiselt aeglaselt, vahetage aku. - Piisavalt õrn, et 
kasutada iga päev. - Airbrush-laadse meigi pealekandmiseks kasutada iga päev. 
MÄRGE: Enne esmakordset kasutamist katsetage seadet väikesel alal. Kui tekib 
tundlikkus või allergiline reaktsioon, lõpetage kohe kasutamine. Ärge kasutage seadet 
tundlikul või ärritunud nahal. 
HOIATUS: - Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas - Mitte kasutada ärritunud nahal. Nahaärrituse 
ilmnemisel lõpetage kasutamine. - Olge silmade ümbruses kasutamisel ettevaatlik. - Ärge 
loputage trimmeripead veega. - Ärge kastke seadet vee alla. - Hoida kuivas jahedas kohas, kui 
seda ei kasutata. - Ärge ühendage akut valesti, laadige ega visake tulle. Aku võib plahvatada 
või lekkida. - Visake vanad patareid ära vastavalt kehtivatele kohalikele eeskirjadele.

[PL] RZMYWACZ DO TWARZY
WSKAZÓWKI: 1. Zdejmij zatyczkę 2. Przesuń przełącznik znajdujący się z boku 
urządzenia w górę do pozycji „ON”. Światło włączy się automatycznie, gdy urządzenie 
będzie włączone. 3. Delikatnie dociśnij głowicę urządzenia płasko do skóry. 
Urządzenie nie powinno być ustawione pod kątem. Kontynuuj wykonywanie małych 
okrężnych ruchów, aby usunąć niechciane włosy. UWAGA: Nagrzewanie się głowy 
podczas użytkowania jest normalne. CZYSZCZENIE: - Przekręć obrotową głowicę 
depilującą w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara i podnieś. - Po 
każdym użyciu wyczyść głowicę za pomocą szczoteczki (w zestawie), aby wytrzeć 
resztki włosów. - Usuń wszelkie włosy z korpusu urządzenia, obracając je i delikatnie 
stukając w boki. - Aby umieścić głowicę depilującą z powrotem na urządzeniu, 
wyrównaj wskaźniki „rowków” na nasadce ze wskaźnikami na urządzeniu i przekręć 
zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara. INSTALACJA/WYMIANA BATERII: - Zdejmij 
zatyczkę. - Chwyć górną część urządzenia jedną ręką, dolną połowę drugą i rozsuń, 
aby odsłonić komorę baterii. - Umieść 1 baterię AA w komorze, upewniając się, że 
biegun dodatni (+) jest skierowany w dół urządzenia. - Wsuń/zatrzaśnij dolną 
obudowę urządzenia z powrotem na miejsce. UWAGA: Bateria nie jest dołączona. 
WSKAZÓWKI I WSKAZÓWKI: - Aby uzyskać lepsze wyniki, użyj połowy długości 1/4 
długości lub mniejszej - Jeśli urządzenie zacznie zwalniać, wyczyść głowicę do 
usuwania włosów i ciało wszelkich pozostałości włosów. Jeśli urządzenie nadal działa 
wolno, wymień baterię. - Wystarczająco delikatny do codziennego użytku. - W 
przypadku aplikacji makijażu podobnego do aerografu, stosować codziennie. 
NOTATKA: Przed pierwszym użyciem przetestuj urządzenie na małej powierzchni. W 
przypadku wystąpienia jakiejkolwiek wrażliwości lub reakcji alergicznych należy 
natychmiast przerwać stosowanie. Nie używaj urządzenia na wrażliwej lub 
podrażnionej skórze. 
UWAGA: - Przechowywać z dala od dzieci - Nie stosować na podrażnioną skórę. Przerwać 
stosowanie, jeśli wystąpi podrażnienie skóry. - Zachowaj ostrożność podczas używania wokół 
oczu. - Nie płukać wodą głowicy trymera. - Nie zanurzaj urządzenia pod wodą. - Przechowywać 
w chłodnym, suchym miejscu, gdy nie jest używany. - Nie podłączaj baterii nieprawidłowo, nie 
ładuj ani nie wrzucaj do ognia. Bateria może wybuchnąć lub przeciekać. - Zutylizuj stare 
baterie zgodnie ze wszystkimi obowiązującymi przepisami lokalnymi.

[SV] ANSIKTSHÅRBORTTAGARE
ANVISNINGAR: 1. Ta bort locket 2. Skjut omkopplaren på sidan av enheten uppåt till 
"ON"-läget. Lampan tänds automatiskt när enheten är "ON". 3. Tryck försiktigt 
enhetens huvud platt mot huden. Enheten bör inte stå i vinkel. Fortsätt med små 
cirkulära rörelser för att ta bort oönskat hår. OBS: Det är normalt att huvudet blir varmt 
vid användning. RENGÖRING: - Vrid det roterande hårborttagningshuvudet moturs 
och lyft av. - Efter varje användning, rengör huvudet med en borste (medföljer) för att 
torka bort hårrester. - Töm eventuellt hår från enhetens kropp genom att vända på det 
och knacka försiktigt på sidorna. - För att sätta tillbaka hårborttagningshuvudet på 
enheten, rikta in "spår"-indikatorerna på locket med dem på enheten och vrid medurs. 
INSTALLERA / BYTA BATTERI: - Ta bort locket. - Ta tag i den övre delen av enheten 
med ena handen, den nedre halvan med den andra, och dra isär för att avslöja 
batterikammaren. - Sätt i 1 AA-batteri i facket och se till att positiva polen (+) är vänd 
mot enhetens undersida. - Skjut/snäpp tillbaka enhetens bottenhölje på plats. OBS: 
Batteri ingår ej. TIPS & PUNKTER: - För överlägsna resultat, använd på en halv 1/4 i 
längd eller mindre - Om enheten börjar sakta ner, rensa bort hårborttagningshuvudet 
och kroppen av eventuella hårrester. Byt batteri om enheten fortfarande går långsamt. 
- Mild nog att använda varje dag. - För applicering av airbrush-liknande smink, använd 
dagligen. NOTERA: Före första användning, testa enheten på en liten yta. Om någon 
känslighet eller allergiska reaktioner uppstår, avbryt användningen omedelbart. 
Använd inte enheten på känslig eller irriterad hud. 
VARNING: - Förvara utom räckhåll för barn - Använd inte på irriterad hud. Sluta använda om 
hudirritation uppstår. - Var försiktig vid användning runt ögonen. - Skölj inte trimmerhuvudet 
med vatten. - Sänk inte enheten under vatten. - Förvara på en sval och torr plats när den inte 
används. - Anslut inte batteriet felaktigt, ladda inte eller kasta inte i eld. Batteriet kan explodera 
eller läcka. - Kassera gamla batterier enligt alla tillämpliga lokala föreskrifter.

[DA] ANSIGTSHÅRFJERNER
BRUGSANVISNING: 1. Fjern hætten 2. Skub kontakten på siden af   enheden opad til 
"ON"-positionen. Lyset tændes automatisk, når enheden er "ON". 3. Tryk forsigtigt 
enhedens hoved fladt mod huden. Enheden bør ikke stå i en vinkel. Fortsæt med at 
lave små cirkulære bevægelser for at fjerne uønsket hår. BEMÆRK: Det er normalt, at 
hovedet bliver varmt ved brug. RENGØRING: - Drej det roterende hårfjerningshoved 
mod uret og løft det af. - Efter hver brug skal du rense hovedet ved at bruge en 
børste (medfølger) for at tørre hårrester væk. - Tøm eventuelt hår fra enhedens krop 
ved at vende det om og forsigtigt banke på siderne. - For at sætte hårfjerningshove-
det tilbage på enheden, skal du rette "rille"-indikatorerne på hætten med dem på 
enheden og dreje med uret. INSTALLATION / UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI: - Fjern 
hætten. - Tag fat i den øverste del af enheden med den ene hånd, den nederste 
halvdel med den anden, og træk fra hinanden for at afsløre batterikammeret. - Sæt 1 
AA-batteri i rummet, og sørg for at positiv pol (+) vender mod bunden af   enheden. - 
Skub/snap enhedens bundhus på plads igen. BEMÆRK: Batteri medfølger ikke. TIPS 
& TIPS: - For overlegne resultater, brug på en halv 1/4 i længden eller mindre - Hvis 
enheden begynder at sænke farten, skal du rydde hårfjerningshovedet og krop af 
eventuelle hårrester. Hvis enheden stadig kører langsomt, udskift batteriet. - 
Skånsom nok til at bruge hver dag. - Til påføring af airbrush-lignende make-up, brug 
dagligt. BEMÆRK:Før første brug, test enheden på et lille område. Hvis der opstår 
følsomhed eller allergiske reaktioner, skal du straks afbryde brugen. Brug ikke din 
enhed på følsom eller irriteret hud. 
ADVARSEL: - Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn - Må ikke anvendes på irriteret hud. Afbryd 
brugen, hvis der opstår hudirritation. - Vær forsigtig ved brug omkring øjnene. - Skyl ikke 
trimmerhovedet med vand. - Enheden må ikke nedsænkes under vand. - Opbevares på et 
køligt og tørt sted, når det ikke er i brug. - Batteriet må ikke tilsluttes forkert, oplades eller 
bortskaffes i brand. Batteriet kan eksplodere eller lække. - Bortskaf gamle batterier i 
overensstemmelse med alle gældende lokale bestemmelser.

[IT] DEPELANTE VISO
ISTRUZIONI: 1. Rimuovere il cappuccio 2. Far scorrere l'interruttore situato sul lato 
dell'unità verso l'alto nella posizione "ON". La luce si accenderà automaticamente 
quando l'unità è “ON”. 3. Premere delicatamente la testa dell'unità contro la pelle. 
L'unità non deve essere inclinata. Procedi con piccoli movimenti circolari per 
rimuovere i peli superflui. NOTA: è normale che la testa si riscaldi con l'uso. PULIZIA: 
- Ruotare la testina di epilazione rotante in senso antiorario e sollevarla. - Dopo ogni 
utilizzo, pulire la testina utilizzando una spazzola (inclusa) per eliminare i residui di 
capelli. - Svuotare eventuali peli dal corpo dell'unità capovolgendolo e picchiettando 
delicatamente sui lati. - Per rimontare la testina di depilazione sull'unità, allineare gli 
indicatori della "scanalatura" sul cappuccio con quelli sull'unità e ruotare in senso 
orario. INSTALLAZIONE / SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA: - Rimuovere il tappo. - 
Afferra la parte superiore dell'unità con una mano, la metà inferiore con l'altra e 
aprila per rivelare il vano batteria. - Inserire 1 batteria AA nel vano, assicurandosi che 
il il polo positivo (+) è rivolto verso la parte inferiore dell'unità. - Far scorrere/rimet-
tere in posizione l'involucro inferiore dell'unità. NOTA: Batteria non inclusa. 
SUGGERIMENTI E INDICAZIONI: - Per risultati superiori, utilizzare su metà 1/4 di 
lunghezza o meno - Se l'unità inizia a rallentare, pulire la testina di rimozione dei peli 
e corpo di eventuali residui di capelli. Se l'unità funziona ancora lentamente, 
sostituire la batteria. - Abbastanza delicato da usare tutti i giorni. - Per un'applicazi-
one del trucco simile ad un aerografo, utilizzare quotidianamente. NOTA: Prima del 
primo utilizzo, testare il dispositivo su una piccola area. Se si verificano sensibilità o 
reazioni allergiche, interrompere immediatamente l'uso. Non utilizzare il dispositivo 
su pelle sensibile o irritata. 
AVVERTENZE: - Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini - Non utilizzare su pelle irritata. 
Interrompere l'uso in caso di irritazione della pelle. - Prestare attenzione quando si usa 
intorno agli occhi. - Non risciacquare l'acqua della testina del decespugliatore. - Non 
immergere l'unità sott'acqua. - Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non in uso. - 
Non collegare la batteria in modo improprio, caricarla o gettarla nel fuoco. La batteria 
potrebbe esplodere o avere perdite. - Smaltire le vecchie batterie secondo tutte le normative 
locali applicabili.

[NL] GEZICHTSHAARVERWIJDERAAR
AANWIJZINGEN: 1. Verwijder de dop 2. Schuif de schakelaar aan de zijkant van het apparaat 
omhoog in de "AAN"-stand. Het licht gaat automatisch aan wanneer het apparaat "AAN" is. 3. 
Druk de kop van het apparaat voorzichtig plat tegen uw huid. Het apparaat mag niet op een 
hoek staan. Ga door met het maken van kleine cirkelvormige bewegingen om ongewenst 
haar te verwijderen. OPMERKING: Het is normaal dat het hoofd tijdens gebruik warm wordt. 
REINIGING: - Draai de roterende ontharingskop tegen de klok in en til hem op. - Reinig na elk 
gebruik het hoofd met een borstel (meegeleverd) om de haarresten weg te vegen. - Verwijder 
eventuele haren van de behuizing van het apparaat door het om te draaien en zachtjes tegen 
de zijkanten te tikken. - Om de ontharingskop terug op het apparaat te plaatsen, lijnt u de 
"groef"-indicatoren op de dop uit met die op het apparaat en draait u met de klok mee. 
BATTERIJ INSTALLEREN / VERVANGEN: - Verwijder de dop. - Pak het bovenste gedeelte van 
het apparaat met de ene hand vast, de onderste helft met de andere, en trek het uit elkaar om 
de batterijruimte te onthullen. - Plaats 1 AA-batterij in het compartiment en zorg ervoor dat de 
positieve pool (+) naar de onderkant van het apparaat wijst. - Schuif/klik de onderste 
behuizing van het apparaat terug op zijn plaats. OPMERKING: Batterij niet inbegrepen. TIPS & 
WIJZERS: - Voor superieure resultaten, gebruik op een halve 1/4 in lengte of minder - Als het 
apparaat langzamer begint te worden, maak dan de ontharingskop vrij en lichaam van 
eventuele haarresten. Als het apparaat nog steeds langzaam werkt, vervang dan de batterij. - 
Zacht genoeg om elke dag te gebruiken. - Voor airbrush-achtige make-up, dagelijks 
gebruiken. OPMERKING: Test het apparaat voor het eerste gebruik op een klein oppervlak. 
Als er gevoeligheid of allergische reacties optreden, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik. 
Gebruik uw apparaat niet op een gevoelige of geïrriteerde huid. 

WAARSCHUWING: - Buiten bereik van kinderen houden - Niet gebruiken op geïrriteerde 
huid. Stop het gebruik als huidirritatie optreedt. - Wees voorzichtig bij gebruik rond de ogen. 
- Spoel de trimmerkop niet af met water. - Dompel het apparaat niet onder water. - Bewaar op 
een koele, droge plaats wanneer niet in gebruik. - Sluit de batterij niet verkeerd aan, laad ze 
niet op en gooi ze niet in vuur. De batterij kan ontploffen of lekken. - Gooi oude batterijen 
weg in overeenstemming met alle van toepassing zijnde lokale voorschriften.

[DE] GESICHTSHAARENTFERNER
ANWEISUNGEN: 1. Entfernen Sie die Kappe. 2. Schieben Sie den Schalter an der 
Seite des Geräts nach oben in die „ON“-Position. Das Licht schaltet sich automatisch 
ein, wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist. 3. Drücken Sie den Kopf des Geräts sanft flach 
auf Ihre Haut. Das Gerät sollte nicht schräg stehen. Fahren Sie mit kleinen kreisenden 
Bewegungen fort, um unerwünschte Haare zu entfernen. HINWEIS: Es ist normal, 
dass der Kopf während des Gebrauchs warm wird. REINIGUNG: - Drehen Sie den 
rotierenden Haarentfernungskopf gegen den Uhrzeigersinn und heben Sie ihn ab. - 
Reinigen Sie den Kopf nach jedem Gebrauch mit einer Bürste (im Lieferumfang 
enthalten), um die Haarreste abzuwischen. - Entfernen Sie alle Haare aus dem 
Gehäuse des Geräts, indem Sie es umdrehen und vorsichtig gegen die Seiten 
klopfen. - Um den Haarentfernungskopf wieder auf das Gerät zu setzen, richten Sie 
die „Nut“-Anzeigen auf der Kappe mit denen auf dem Gerät aus und drehen Sie im 
Uhrzeigersinn. BATTERIE INSTALLIEREN / WECHSELN: - Entfernen Sie die Kappe. - 
Greifen Sie den oberen Teil des Geräts mit einer Hand, die untere Hälfte mit der 
anderen und ziehen Sie ihn auseinander, um das Batteriefach freizulegen. - Legen Sie 
1 AA-Batterie in das Fach und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Pluspol (+) zeigt zur 
Geräteunterseite. - Schieben/rasten Sie das untere Gehäuse des Geräts wieder ein. 
HINWEIS: Batterie nicht enthalten. TIPPS & HINWEISE: - Für hervorragende 
Ergebnisse verwenden Sie es auf einer Länge von 1/4 oder weniger. - Wenn das 
Gerät langsamer wird, reinigen Sie den Haarentfernungskopf und Körper von 
Haarresten. Wenn das Gerät immer noch langsam läuft, wechseln Sie die Batterie. - 
Sanft genug, um es jeden Tag zu verwenden. - Für Airbrush-artiges Auftragen von 
Make-up täglich verwenden. HINWEIS: Testen Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten 
Gebrauch auf einer kleinen Fläche. Wenn Empfindlichkeit oder allergische 
Reaktionen auftreten, stellen Sie die Anwendung sofort ein. Verwenden Sie Ihr Gerät 
nicht auf empfindlicher oder gereizter Haut. 
WARNUNG: - Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren - Nicht auf gereizter Haut 
anwenden. Beenden Sie die Anwendung, wenn Hautreizungen auftreten. - Seien Sie 
vorsichtig bei der Anwendung um die Augen herum. - Spülen Sie den Trimmerkopf nicht mit 
Wasser ab. - Gerät nicht unter Wasser tauchen. - Bei Nichtgebrauch an einem kühlen, 
trockenen Ort aufbewahren. - Batterie nicht unsachgemäß anschließen, aufladen oder ins 
Feuer werfen. Der Akku kann explodieren oder auslaufen. - Entsorgen Sie alte Batterien 
gemäß allen geltenden örtlichen Vorschriften.

[EN] FACIAL HAIR REMOVER
DIRECTIONS: 1. Remove Cap 2. Slide the switch located on the side of the unit 
upward into the “ON” position. The light will automatically turn on when the unit is 
“ON”. 3. Gently press the head of the unit flat against your skin. The unit should not 
be on an angle. Proceed making small circular motions to remove unwanted hair. 
NOTE: It is normal for the head to become warm with use. CLEANING: - Twist the 
rotating hair removal head counter-clockwise and lift off. - After each use, clean the 
head by using a brush (included) to wipe away the hair residue. - Empty any hair from 
the body of the unit by turning it over and gently tapping the sides. - To put the hair 
removal head back on the unit, line up the “groove” indicators on the cap with those 
on the unit and twist clockwise. INSTALLING / CHANGING BATTERY: - Remove the 
cap. - Grab the upper section of the unit with one hand, the bottom half with the 
other, and pull apart to reveal the battery chamber. - Place 1 AA battery into the 
compartment, making sure the positive pole (+) is facing the bottom of the unit. - 
Slide/snap the unit’s bottom casing back into place. NOTE: Battery not included. TIPS 
& POINTERS: - For superior results, use on half 1/4 in length or less - If the unit 
begins to slow down, clear the hair removal head and body of any hair residue. If the 
unit is still running slow change the battery. - Gentle enough to use every day. - For 
airbrush-like make-up application, use daily. NOTE: Prior to first use, test the device 
on a small area. If any sensitivity or allergic reactions occur, discontinue use 
immediately. Do not use your device on sensitive or irritated skin. 
WARNING: - Keep out reach of children - Do not use on irritated skin. Discontinue use if skin 
irritation occurs. - Exercise caution when using around eyes. - Do not rinse trimmer head 
water. - Do not submerge unit under water. - Store in a cool dry place when not in use. - Do 
not connect battery improperly, charge, or dispose of in fire. Battery may explode or leak. - 
Dispose of old batteries according to all applicable local regulations.

[FR] ÉPILATEUR POUR LE VISAGE
MODE D'EMPLOI : 1. Retirez le capuchon 2. Faites glisser l'interrupteur situé sur le côté de 
l'appareil vers le haut en position « ON ». La lumière s'allume automatiquement lorsque 
l'appareil est sur "ON". 3. Appuyez doucement la tête de l'appareil contre votre peau. 
L'appareil ne doit pas être incliné. Continuez en faisant de petits mouvements circulaires pour 
éliminer les poils indésirables. REMARQUE : Il est normal que la tête devienne chaude à 
l'usage. NETTOYAGE : - Tournez la tête d'épilation rotative dans le sens inverse des aiguilles 
d'une montre et retirez-la. - Après chaque utilisation, nettoyez la tête à l'aide d'une brosse 
(incluse) pour essuyer les résidus de poils. - Videz les cheveux du corps de l'appareil en le 
retournant et en tapotant doucement les côtés. - Pour remettre la tête d'épilation sur 
l'appareil, alignez les repères "rainures" du capuchon avec ceux de l'appareil et tournez dans 
le sens des aiguilles d'une montre. MISE EN PLACE / CHANGEMENT DE PILE : - Retirez le 
capuchon. - Saisissez la partie supérieure de l'appareil d'une main, la moitié inférieure de 
l'autre, et tirez pour révéler le logement de la batterie. - Placez 1 pile AA dans le 
compartiment en vous assurant que pôle positif (+) est orienté vers le bas de l'appareil. - 
Faites glisser/encliqueter le boîtier inférieur de l'appareil en place. REMARQUE : Batterie non 
incluse. CONSEILS ET CONSEILS : - Pour des résultats supérieurs, utilisez sur la moitié d'une 
longueur de 1/4 de longueur ou moins - Si l'appareil commence à ralentir, nettoyez la tête 
d'épilation et le corps de tout résidu de cheveux. Si l'appareil fonctionne toujours lentement, 
changez la pile. - Assez doux pour utiliser tous les jours. - Pour une application de maquillage 
de type aérographe, utiliser quotidiennement. REMARQUE: Avant la première utilisation, 
testez l'appareil sur une petite surface. En cas de sensibilité ou de réactions allergiques, 
arrêtez immédiatement l'utilisation. N'utilisez pas votre appareil sur une peau sensible ou 
irritée. 
AVERTISSEMENT : - Tenir hors de portée des enfants - Ne pas utiliser sur une peau irritée. 
Cesser l'utilisation en cas d'irritation cutanée. - Faites preuve de prudence lors de l'utilisation 
autour des yeux. - Ne rincez pas l'eau de la tête de coupe. - Ne plongez pas l'appareil sous 
l'eau. - Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé. - Ne connectez pas la 
batterie de manière incorrecte, ne la chargez pas et ne la jetez pas au feu. La batterie peut 
exploser ou fuir. - Jetez les piles usagées conformément à toutes les réglementations locales 
applicables.

[ES] ELIMINADOR DE VELLO FACIAL
INSTRUCCIONES: 1. Retire la tapa 2. Deslice el interruptor ubicado en el costado de la 
unidad hacia arriba a la posición "ENCENDIDO". La luz se encenderá automáticamente 
cuando la unidad esté “ENCENDIDA”. 3. Presione suavemente el cabezal de la unidad contra 
su piel. La unidad no debe estar en ángulo. Procede con pequeños movimientos circulares 
para eliminar el vello no deseado. NOTA: Es normal que la cabeza se caliente con el uso. 
LIMPIEZA: - Gire el cabezal de depilación giratorio en el sentido contrario a las agujas del 
reloj y levántelo. - Después de cada uso, limpie el cabezal con un cepillo (incluido) para 
eliminar los restos de cabello. - Vacíe cualquier cabello del cuerpo de la unidad dándole la 
vuelta y golpeando suavemente los lados. - Para volver a colocar el cabezal de depilación en 
la unidad, alinee los indicadores de "ranura" de la tapa con los de la unidad y gírelos en el 
sentido de las agujas del reloj. INSTALACIÓN / CAMBIO DE BATERÍA: - Retire la tapa. - Tome 
la sección superior de la unidad con una mano, la mitad inferior con la otra y sepárela para 
revelar el compartimiento de la batería. - Coloque 1 batería AA en el compartimento, 
asegurándose de que el polo positivo (+) está mirando hacia la parte inferior de la unidad. - 
Deslice/encaje la carcasa inferior de la unidad en su lugar. NOTA: Batería no incluida. 
CONSEJOS Y SUGERENCIAS: - Para obtener resultados superiores, use la mitad de 1/4 de 
largo o menos - Si la unidad comienza a disminuir la velocidad, limpie el cabezal de 
depilación y cuerpo de cualquier residuo de cabello. Si la unidad sigue funcionando 
lentamente, cambie la batería. - Suficientemente suave como para poder usarlo diariamente. 
- Para una aplicación de maquillaje tipo aerógrafo, usar diariamente. NOTA: Antes del primer 
uso, pruebe el dispositivo en un área pequeña. Si se produce alguna sensibilidad o reacción 
alérgica, suspenda su uso inmediatamente. No utilice su dispositivo en pieles sensibles o 
irritadas. 
ADVERTENCIA: - Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños - No lo use sobre la piel irritada. 
Suspenda su uso si se produce irritación de la piel. - Tenga cuidado al usarlo alrededor de los 
ojos. - No enjuague el cabezal de corte con agua. - No sumerja la unidad bajo el agua. - 
Almacene en un lugar fresco y seco cuando no esté en uso. - No conecte la batería 
incorrectamente, no la cargue ni la arroje al fuego. La batería puede explotar o tener fugas. - 
Deseche las baterías viejas de acuerdo con todas las normas locales aplicables.


